	TPADEMARKS ONLY		-2002			
	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade				nents or copy thereof.	
1.		02219	219405		of Receiving P	arty(ies):
	eiStream ViewStar, Inc. 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd. Suite 1100 Dallas Texas 75219		eiStream Technologies, Inc. 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd. Suite 1100 Dallas, Texas 75219			
	Individual(s)			Individual(s)		
	Association			Association		
	General Partnership			General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership			Limited Partne	rship	
	X Corporation State: Delaware		х	Corporation	State:	Delaware
	Other:			Other:	Limited Liabil	ity Company
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached			Additional Nan	ne(s) of Receiv	ving Party(ies) Attached
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domest Representative Designation is Attached.		
	X Assignment	4.	Applic	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 2		
	Security Agreement		l l	STAR; Reg# 1,510,769 :ESS ARCHITECT; Reg. # 2,000,226		
	Merger				_	
	Change of Name					
	Other:					
	Exect fion Date: July 11, 2002					
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:	6.	Total I	otal Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 2		
						_
	Kay Lyn Schwartz Garde re & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	7.	Totai I	II Fee (37 CFR 3.41):		\$65.00
	Dalla: , Texas 75201 214-939-4702 - Telephone 214-939-4667 - Facsimile			Previously submitted Authorized to be Charged to		o Deposit Account
			x	Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account		
		8.	Depos	it Account Nu	mber:	07-0153
9.	Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	is true and	correct and	l any attachmen	t copy is a true	copy of the original document.
1/200 C:481 C:486	2 LHUELLER 00000110 1510769 40.00 0P 25.00 DP Kay L yn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020 Date		Certificate of Mailing: I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cove Sheet, together with the attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail #902513475 in an envelope addresse to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023 on: Date Sandra Stuart			
	Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 T	otal # of F	Pages Inclu	ıding This Cove	er Sheet: 4	

DALLAS 1168474v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of 11th July, 2002 between eiStream

ViewStar, Inc., having a business address at 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas

75219 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and eiStream Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

having a business address at 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks identified in the attached

Schedule, which are registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and federal

registrations, together with the good will associated therewith, as identified in the attached

Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and federal registrations in the attached Schedule,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks identified in the

attached Schedule, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or

hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in

equity for past, present or future infringement of any and all trademarks identified in the attached

Schedule, and in and to all right corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0564

This Assignment executed at <u>Conco</u>	rd , <u>Mass.</u> this <u>11th</u> day of						
July , 2002.							
	EISTREAM VIEWSTAR, INC.						
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	By: Jalricia McArdle Type or Print Name: Patricia McArdle Title: General Counsel						
SXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX							
Commonwealth	002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the						
States and County aforesaid, personally appeared	Patricia McArdle , known						
by me to be the person of the above name, who sign	gned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and						
acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.							
	Notary Public CHRISTINE A. BUDD Notary Public My Commission Expires May 13, 2005						

Dallas 1159261v1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.
PROCESS ARCHITECT	2,000,226
VIEWSTAR	1,510,769

DALLAS 1159261v1

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0566